KEMET Electronics Corporation, P.O. Box 5928, Greenville, S.C. 29606, (864) 963-630042
OUTLINE DRAWINGS
FEATURES
• Highest CV in Standard EIA Size
• Extremely Low ESR
• 125�C Max, Temperature Capability
• Polymer Cathode Technology
• High Frequency Capacitance Retention

ESR
A
T530 ORDERING INFORMATION
Capaci-
tance µF
Case Size KEMET Part Number
DCL
VR
DF %
120Hz
ESR mΩ
@100 kHz
25°C Max
25°C 85°C 105°C 125°C
470.0 D/7343-31 T530D477M2R5ASE006 118µA 8.0 6 6.5 5.9 5.9 2.6
470.0 D/7343-31 T530D477M2R5ASE010 117µA 10.0 10 5.0 4.5 4.5 2.0
560.0 D/7343-31 T530D567M2R5ASE005 140µA 8.0 5 7.1 6.4 6.4 2.9
680.0 D/7343-31 T530D687M2R5ASE006 170µA 8.0 6 6.5 5.9 5.9 2.6
680.0 D/7343-31 T530D687M2R5ASE010 170µA 8.0 10 5.0 4.5 4.5 2.0
680.0 Y/7343-40 T530Y687M2R5ATE006 170µA 8.0 6 6.6 6.0 6.0 2.6
1000.0 X/7343-43 T530X108M2R5ASE006 250µA 8.0 6 6.7 6.0 6.0 2.7
1500.0 X/7343-43 T530X158M2R5ASE006 375µA 8.0 6 6.7 6.0 6.0 2.7
680.0 D/7343-31 T530D687M003ASE010 204µA 8.0 10 5.0 4.5 4.5 2.0
1000.0 X/7343-43 T530X108M003ASE010 300µA 8.0 10 5.2 4.7 4.7 2.1
1500.0 X/7343-43 T530X158M003ASE008 450µA 8.0 8 5.8 5.2 5.2 2.3
330.0 D/7343-31 T530D377M004ASE006 132µA 8.0 6 6.5 5.9 5.9 2.6
470.0 D/7343-31 T530D477M004ASE006 188µA 8.0 6 6.5 5.9 5.9 2.6
470.0 D/7343-31 T530D477M004ASE010 188µA 8.0 10 5.0 4.5 4.5 2.0
470.0 Y/7343-40 T530Y477M004ATE006 188µA 8.0 6 6.6 6.0 6.0 2.6
680.0 X/7343-43 T530X687M004ASE006 272µA 8.0 6 6.7 6.0 6.0 2.7
680.0 X/7343-43 T530X687M004ASE010 272µA 8.0 10 5.2 4.7 4.7 2.1
1000.0 X/7343-43 T530X108M004ASE006 400µA 8.0 6 6.7 6.0 6.0 2.7
220.0 D/7343-31 T530D227M006ASE006 139µA 8.0 6 6.5 5.9 5.9 2.6
330.0 D/7343-31 T530D337M006ASE006 208µA 8.0 6 6.5 5.9 5.9 2.6
330.0 D/7343-31 T530D337M006ASE010 208µA 8.0 10 5.0 4.5 4.5 2.0
330.0 Y/7343-40 T530Y337M006ATE006 208µA 8.0 6 6.6 6.0 6.0 2.6
470.0 X/7343-43 T530X477M006ASE006 297µA 8.0 6 6.7 6.0 6.0 2.7
470.0 X/7343-43 T530X477M006ASE010 296µA 8.0 10 5.2 4.7 4.7 2.1
150.0 D/7343/31 T530D157M010ASE006 150µA 8.0 6 6.5 5.9 5.9 2.6
220.0 D/7343/31 T530D227M010ASE006 220µA 8.0 6 6.5 5.9 5.9 2.6
220.0 D/7343/31 T530D227M010ASE010 220µA 8.0 10 5.0 4.5 4.5 2.0
220.0 Y/7343/40 T530Y227M010ATE006 220µA 8.0 6 6.6 6.0 6.0 2.6
330.0 X/7343-43 T530X337M010ASE006 330µA 8.0 6 6.7 6.0 6.0 2.7
330.0 X/7343-43 T530X337M010ASE010 330µA 8.0 10 5.2 4.7 4.7 2.1
6 Volt Rating at 85°C (5 Volt Rating at 105°C)
10 Volt Rating at 85°C (8 Volt Rating at 105°C)
Ripple Current (Arms)
@ 100 kHz